Skip Global navigation and goto content

It's a New Day in Public Health.

The Florida Department of Health works to protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county & community efforts.

Skip MegaMenu and goto content

Bagdad Garcon Point Precautionary Boil Water Notice Rescinded

By DOH-Santa Rosa

September 21, 2020

Milton, FL – The precautionary boil water notice issued by Bagdad Garcon Point Water System on September 17 has been rescinded. The notice was for residents of Mary Kitchens Road South to Avalon Boulevard and from Avalon Sanchez Court South to Garcon Point Road. 

Testing of bacteriological samples shows that the water is safe to drink.  

For questions, contact the Bagdad Garcon Point Water System at 850-623-8508.  

About the Florida Department of Health  

The department, nationally accredited by the Public Health Accreditation Board, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts. 

Follow us on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter at @HealthyFla. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit www.FloridaHealth.gov